Illinoic D	epartment of Public	Hoolth			FORM	APPROVED
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		IL6012553	B. WING		C 11/04/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STATE, ZIP CODE	<u> </u>	
		675 SOUT				
BELLA I	ERRA SCHAUMBUR	SCHAUM	BURG, IL 60	0193		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 000	Initial Comments		S 000			
	Facility Reported In	cident of 10/2/2024/IL179097				
S9999	Final Observations		S9999			
	Statement of Licens	sure Violations				
	300.1210a) 300.1210b) 300.1210d)6)					
	Section 300.1210 (Nursing and Persor	General Requirements for nal Care				
	facility, with the part the resident's guard applicable, must de comprehensive car includes measurabl meet the resident's and psychosocial n resident's compreh- allow the resident to practicable level of provide for discharg restrictive setting bar needs. The assess the active participat resident's guardian	sive Resident Care Plan. A ticipation of the resident and dian or representative, as velop and implement a e plan for each resident that le objectives and timetables to medical, nursing, and mental eeds that are identified in the ensive assessment, which o attain or maintain the highest independent functioning, and ge planning to the least ased on the resident's care sment shall be developed with ion of the resident and the or representative, as a 3-202.2a of the Act)				
	care and services to practicable physica well-being of the re- each resident's con plan. Adequate and care and personal of	shall provide the necessary o attain or maintain the highest l, mental, and psychological sident, in accordance with nprehensive resident care l properly supervised nursing care shall be provided to each				
	tment of Public Health / DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	ER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIG	NATURE	TITLE		(X6) DATE
	ically Signed					11/12/24
STATE FORM	M		6899 (CT3Z11	If continua	ation sheet 1 of t

	epartment of Public	Health (X1) Provider/Supplier/Clia		CONSTRUCTION		
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		IL6012553	B. WING			C 04/2024
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AL	DRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE	•	
	ERRA SCHAUMBUR	675 SOU	TH ROSELLE	ROAD		
		SCHAUN	IBURG, IL 60 ⁻	193		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
S9999	Continued From pa	ge 1	S9999			
	resident to meet the total nursing and personal care needs of the resident.					
	d) Pursuant to subsection (a), general nursing care shall include, at a minimum, the following and shall be practiced on a 24-hour, seven-day-a-week basis:					
	to assure that the re as free of accident nursing personnel s	ry precautions shall be taken esidents' environment remains hazards as possible. All shall evaluate residents to see receives adequate supervision prevent accidents.				
	These regulations v	were not met as evidenced by:				
	review the facility fa safely transferred for reviewed for safety	on, interview, and record hiled to ensure a resident was or 1 of 3 residents (R1) in the sample of 3. This 11 sustaining a laceration of 11 equiring 13 sutures.				
	The findings include	e:				
	was 92 years old ar	nted on 11/4/24 showed she nd diagnosed with dementia, pripheral venous insufficiency.				
		nt done on 8/29/24 showed R1 re impairments and was for transfers.				
	had a self-care defi Listed under interve dependent on two s	ted on 11/4/24 showed R1 cit and impaired mobility. entions showed R1 was staff for transfers. The same R1 had a cognitive deficit such reness, decreased				

CT3Z11

	epartment of Public		1			
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		IL6012553	B. WING			C 04/2024
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
BELLA T	ERRA SCHAUMBUR	3	TH ROSELLE BURG, IL 60 ⁻			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S9999	Continued From pa	ge 2	S9999			
		d impulsiveness. Listed under modify environment as				
	On 11/4/24 at 9:05 AM, R1 was in bed. R1's left leg near her shin showed a dark line/scar about 8 cm long. The dark line/scar was toward the outside of R1's leg towards her knee. There were two grape size swollen dark areas next to the dark line/scar.					
	Assistant- CNA) sa while V5 transferred said she and V6 (C a mechanical lift wh hitting the mechanic V5 said every once while being transfer sometimes follow d	AM, V5 (Certified Nursing id the dark/scar area occurred d R1 from a shower chair. V5 NA) were transferring R1 with hen R1 kicked her left leg out cal lift causing a laceration. in awhile R1 will kick her legs red. V5 said R1 will irection and the day of the t following direction.				
	on 10/2/24 while R1 transferred she, "	by V5 dated 10/3/24 showed 1 was in a sling being .accidentally bumped her left of the [mechanical lift]"				
	R1 received a show assist in transferring wheelchair. Accord mechanical lift and positioned by R1's t left leg during the tr the mechanical lift. into the shower char room while in the sh	5 AM, V6 said on 10/2/24 after ver he was asked by V5 to g R1 from a shower chair to a ling to V6, he was moving the V5 was guiding R1 by being trunk. V6 said R1 moved her ransfer hitting the main bar of V6 said R1 was lowered back ir and R1 was moved to her nower chair. Once R1 was in transferred with a mechanical				
	lift into bed. V6 sai	d once R1 was in bed, V6 and leg was bleeding, and they				

		Health (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		IL6012553	B. WING			C 04/2024
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AL	DDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
BELLA T	ERRA SCHAUMBUR	G	TH ROSELLE IBURG, IL 601			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC'	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
S9999	Continued From pa	ige 3	S9999			
	got the nurse.					
	On 11/4/24 at 10:52 AM, V7 (Wound Care Nurse) said R1 sustained a laceration and two hematomas to her left leg during a transfer done on 10/2/24. V7 said the laceration was about 10 cm long and required 13 sutures to close. V7 added that R1 had a history of getting agitated with care.					
	transferring a resid takes two staff mer move the mechanic	9 AM, V9 (CNA) said when ent with a mechanical lift it nbers. One staff member will cal lift and the second staff the resident to ensure there				
	found on 10/1/24 co	PM, V10 said the hematoma ould have happened during a d that R1 had dementia and mes.				
	had a left shin lace of bleeding. The no	e dated 10/2/24 showed R1 ration with moderate amount ote indicated the laceration was m and R1 was sent to the				
	showed she had 13 laceration. The sar	om notes dated 10/2/24 3 sutures placed to close the me notes showed an x-ray soft tissue swelling anterior to "				
	by V10 (Physician) R1 sustained a lace for a hematoma to size of a grape to R	ovider progress note entered dated 10/1/24 (one day before eration) showed R1 was seen her left leg that was about the R1's anterior shin that had ng. Staff found the hematoma				

Illinois Department of Public Health STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY		
		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED	
		IL6012553	B. WING			C 04/2024
AME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
		675 SOL	JTH ROSELLE			
ELLA I	ERRA SCHAUMBUR	G SCHAUN	MBURG, IL 601	193		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
S9999	Continued From page 4 during a transfer. The note indicated that the hematoma was likely caused by, "trivial trauma "		S9999			
			a			
	On 11/4/24 at 1:15 PM, V1 (Administrator) said after the incident on 10/2/24 where R1 sustained a laceration during a transfer, padding was added to the mechanical lifts. (B)					

CT3Z11